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1. Favorability of health care law

Do you generally favor or oppose President Obama’s health care law?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Favor strongly 17% 19% 16% 14% 13% 19% 23% 38% 9% 2%
Favor somewhat 20% 21% 19% 26% 23% 20% 8% 31% 19% 4%
Oppose somewhat 13% 12% 13% 21% 15% 9% 6% 10% 15% 12%
Oppose strongly 40% 41% 38% 20% 35% 46% 58% 11% 42% 79%
Not sure 10% 7% 13% 20% 14% 4% 5% 9% 15% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (473) (527) (153) (242) (400) (202) (349) (410) (241)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Favor strongly 17% 14% 40% 13% 18% 16% 8% 28% 18% 14% 19% 17%
Favor somewhat 20% 17% 31% 25% 22% 18% 19% 22% 17% 21% 20% 22%
Oppose somewhat 13% 13% 7% 17% 14% 16% 16% 7% 15% 17% 8% 14%
Oppose strongly 40% 48% 6% 26% 32% 44% 49% 39% 40% 39% 43% 35%
Not sure 10% 8% 15% 19% 14% 7% 8% 3% 10% 9% 10% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (805) (110) (85) (367) (299) (58) (134) (159) (200) (378) (263)
Liberal bias of health care law
Total Too liberal Not liberal enough Favors the health care law or is unsure

Favor strongly 17% — — 37%

Favor somewnhat 20% - - 42%

Oppose somewhat 13% 20% 51% —

Oppose strongly 40% 80% 49% -

Not sure 10% - - 22%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (456) (62) (473)
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2. Liberal bias of health care law ) ) o )
Do you oppose the health care law because you think its approach toward health care is too liberal, or because you think it is not liberal enough?
Asked of those who oppose the health care law
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Too liberal 45% 47% 42% 31% 41% 49% 57% 13% 49% 83%
Not liberal enough 7% 6% 9% 9% 9% 6% 6% 8% 7% 8%
Favors the health
care law or is
unsure 48% 47% 49% 60% 50% 45% 37% 79% 44% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (991) (470) (521) (152) (242) (394) (200) (347) (403) (241)
Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Too liberal 45% 53% 8% 31% 35% 50% 64% 43% 46% 47% 45% 41%
Not liberal enough 7% 7% 4% 12% 10% 9% 1% 3% 9% 9% 5% 7%
Favors the health
care law or is
unsure 48% 40% 88% 57% 55% 41% 35% 54% 45% 44% 49% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (991) (797) (109) (85) (363) (297) (58) (133) (157) (199) (377) (258)

Liberal bias of health care law
Total Too liberal Not liberal enough Favors the health care law or is unsure

Too liberal 45% 100% — —
Not liberal enough 7% - 100% -
Favors the health
care law or is
unsure 48% - - 100%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (991) (456) (62) (473)
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3. Role of government in providing health insurance
Do you think the government should be more involved in providing health insurance, less involved in providing health insurance, or is the current level of involvement
about right?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican

More involved 29% 32% 27% 27% 30% 31% 29% 52% 23% 7%

No change 14% 12% 15% 23% 15% 10% 7% 19% 13% 6%
Less involved 45% 46% 43% 31% 40% 50% 61% 17% 47% 82%
Not sure 12% 10% 14% 19% 16% 9% 4% 12% 16% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (473) (527) (153) (242) (400) (202) (349) (410) (241)

Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
More involved 29% 28% 39% 27% 33% 25% 16% 41% 29% 28% 28% 33%
No change 14% 9% 32% 21% 14% 15% 10% 15% 14% 13% 14% 13%
Less involved 45% 53% 13% 27% 37% 51% 63% 41% 46% 48% 46% 38%
Not sure 12% 9% 16% 25% 16% 8% 11% 4% 11% 11% 11% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (805) (110) (85) (367) (299) (58) (134) (159) (200) (378) (263)
Liberal bias of health care law
Total Too liberal Not liberal enough Favors the health care law or is unsure

More involved 29% 4% 27% 54%

No change 14% 4% 10% 23%

Less involved 45% 88% 39% 5%

Not sure 12% 3% 25% 18%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (456) (62) (473)
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4. Favorability of single payer
Would you favor or oppose having a national health plan, or a single-payer plan, in which all Americans would get their insurance from a single government plan
that replaces private insurance?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Favor strongly 19% 22% 15% 9% 19% 23% 23% 35% 14% 2%
Favor somewhat 19% 18% 19% 24% 22% 17% 8% 29% 16% 8%
Oppose somewhat 12% 9% 14% 22% 10% 9% 7% 13% 10% 13%
Oppose strongly 3% 40% 33% 24% 27% 43% 55% 8% 42% 69%
Not sure 15% 10% 19% 22% 22% 8% 7% 14% 18% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (473) (526) (153) (242) (399) (202) (348) (410) (241)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Favor strongly 19% 20% 17% 13% 21% 15% 8% 33% 20% 20% 16% 22%
Favor somewhat 19% 14% 44% 23% 25% 18% 10% 11% 17% 14% 24% 16%
Oppose somewhat 12% 10% 11% 23% 13% 12% 9% 11% 7% 12% 10% 16%
Oppose strongly 37% 44% 10% 19% 23% 42% 64% 39% 37% 37% 40% 30%
Not sure 15% 13% 18% 22% 17% 13% 9% 6% 18% 17% 10% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (804) (110) (85) (367) (298) (58) (134) (158) (200) (378) (263)
Liberal bias of health care law
Total Too liberal Not liberal enough Favors the health care law or is unsure

Favor strongly 19% 2% 10% 36%

Favor somewhat 19% 5% 28% 30%

Oppose somewhat 12% 8% 31% 12%

Oppose strongly 37% 75% 17% 3%

Not sure 15% 10% 14% 19%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (999) (456) (62) (472)
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5. Favorability of government option
Would you favor or oppose creating a government-administered public health insurance option to compete with private health insurance plans?
Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Favor strongly 20% 22% 18% 17% 23% 21% 19% 36% 15% 5%
Favor somewhat 23% 22% 25% 28% 26% 22% 17% 31% 22% 14%
Oppose somewhat 10% 10% 10% 11% 11% 6% 12% 7% 12% 10%
Oppose strongly 29% 33% 25% 18% 18% 36% 46% 6% 30% 59%
Not sure 18% 14% 23% 27% 23% 15% 6% 20% 21% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (471) (524) (152) (241) (399) (200) (347) (407) (241)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Favor strongly 20% 20% 18% 21% 20% 18% 14% 35% 27% 16% 20% 19%
Favor somewhat 23% 20% 40% 24% 27% 23% 15% 20% 17% 29% 21% 26%
Oppose somewhat 10% 9% 11% 10% 8% 8% 13% 12% 6% 10% 8% 14%
Oppose strongly 29% 36% 6% 12% 22% 32% 48% 28% 28% 29% 33% 23%
Not sure 18% 15% 25% 33% 23% 19% 10% 5% 22% 16% 19% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (802) (108) (85) (365) (298) (58) (134) (159) (200) (373) (263)
Liberal bias of health care law
Total Too liberal Not liberal enough Favors the health care law or is unsure

Favor strongly 20% 2% 21% 37%

Favor somewhat 23% 13% 40% 30%

Oppose somewhat 10% 13% 9% 7%

Oppose strongly 29% 61% 10% 2%

Not sure 18% 11% 21% 25%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (995) (456) (62) (468)
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6. Favorability of eliminating health insurance mandate

Would you favor or oppose eliminating the health care law’s mandate that most Americans have insurance?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Favor strongly 33% 37% 29% 27% 32% 38% 35% 16% 37% 51%
Favor somewhat 18% 19% 17% 25% 19% 15% 12% 19% 22% 10%
Oppose somewhat 14% 10% 17% 13% 11% 16% 15% 19% 11% 12%
Oppose strongly 22% 26% 17% 12% 19% 23% 34% 28% 16% 23%
Not sure 13% 7% 19% 23% 18% 8% 4% 17% 14% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (471) (524) (152) (242) (398) (200) (347) (409) (239)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Favor strongly 33% 37% 17% 26% 30% 35% 42% 32% 34% 27% 36% 34%
Favor somewhat 18% 17% 23% 23% 21% 17% 24% 11% 15% 24% 16% 19%
Oppose somewhat 14% 13% 20% 16% 16% 15% 13% 13% 12% 14% 15% 13%
Oppose strongly 22% 24% 17% 13% 16% 21% 17% 38% 21% 24% 21% 21%
Not sure 13% 10% 23% 23% 17% 12% 3% 5% 18% 12% 12% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (802) (109) (84) (364) (299) (58) (133) (158) (198) (377) (262)
Liberal bias of health care law
Total Too liberal Not liberal enough Favors the health care law or is unsure

Favor strongly 33% 59% 34% 9%

Favor somewhat 18% 13% 25% 22%

Oppose somewhat 14% 9% 17% 18%

Oppose strongly 22% 16% 16% 28%

Not sure 13% 3% 8% 24%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (995) (454) (62) (470)
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7. Health insurance

Do you have health insurance?

Gender Age Party ID
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican

Yes 79% 80% 78% 70% 68% 84% 98% 7% 78% 85%

No 21% 20% 22% 30% 32% 16% 2% 23% 22% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (473) (525) (152) (242) (399) (202) (348) (409) (241)

Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80-100 100+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 79% 85% 66% 62% 63% 90% 93% 98% 84% 82% 75% 80%
No 21% 15% 34% 38% 37% 10% 7% 2% 16% 18% 25% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (804) (110) (84) (366) (299) (58) (134) (159) (200) (378) (261)
Liberal bias of health care law
Total Too liberal Not liberal enough Favors the health care law or is unsure

Yes 79% 87% 62% 75%

No 21% 13% 38% 25%

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (998) (456) (62) (471)




